

INSTITUTE OF APPLIED STATISTICS

Email: dir.dcs@gmail.com, rdscheme.ias@gmail.com Website: www.iasdcs.com Phone: +918004646130, +919368728320

Ref. No.: DCS/IAS/Ayu/GB/2022/01 Date: 11/02/2022

To
The Members
Governing Committee
Maharshi Charak Ayurveda Research & Development scheme

For the smooth functioning and proper management of activities under "Maharshi Charak Ayurveda Research & Development scheme", the Director of Institute of Applied Statistics has constituted a governing body. The details of the governing members are as follows:

S.No.	Name	Affiliation	Designation	
1.	Prof. G.S.Tomar	M.D.(Ay.), PhD Ex Principal, Govt. Ayurvedic College, Handia, Prayagraj	Chairperson	
2.	Prof. K.N. Dwivedi	M.D.(Ay.), PhD Dean, Faculty of Ayurveda, IMS, BHU Co-chairperson		
3.	Dr. Seema Dwivedi	Sr. Professor Department of Obs. & Gyne. G.S.V.M. Medical College, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh National Coordinator Maharshi Charak Ayurveda Research & Development scheme	General Secretary	
4.	Prof. R. N. Acharya	Dean Research Dept. of Dravyaguna, IPGT&RA, Gujrat Ayurveda University, Jamnagar	Member	
5.	Prof. Ajay Gupta	Prof. & Head, Dept. of Shalya Tantra, Rishikul Ayurvedic College, Haridwar	Member	
6.	Prof. Brijesh Mishra	M.D.(Ay.), PhD Head. Department of Samhita Siddhant, Shri Ayurvedic College, Nagpur	Member	
7.	Dr. Shubham Pandey	National Coordinator Dr. Padam Singh Research & Development Scheme Institute of Applied Statistics	Member	
8.	Dr. Monika Jain	Sr. Professor Coordinator Medical Education Unit S.M.S. Medical College, Jaipur, Rajasthan	Member	
9.	Dr.Hari Shanker Mishra	M.D. (Ay.), PhD Assistant Professor, Dept. of Dravyaguna, LHS PG Ayurveda College, Pilibhit, U.P.	Member	
10.	Dr.Awanish Pandey	M.D. (Ay.) Ayurvedic Medical Officer, Government of Uttar Pradesh	Member	
11.	Dr. Nidhi Pandey	M.D. (Microbiology) Assistant Professor Mayo Institute of Medical Sciences, Barabanki, U.P.	Member	



INSTITUTE OF APPLIED STATISTICS

Email: dir.dcs@gmail.com, rdscheme.ias@gmail.com Website: www.iasdcs.com Phone: +918004646130, +919368728320

S.No.	Name	Affiliation	Designation
12.	Dr.Sanjeev Ojha	Scientist, National Botanical Research Institute(CSIR-NBRI), Lucknow	Advisory Member
13.	Dr.Arun Gupta	Dept. of Panchakarma, CBP Charaka Ayurveda Sansthan, New Delhi	Advisory Member
14.	Prof.T.K.Biswas	Dept. of Kayachikitsa, J.B.Roy,State Ayurvedic Medical College, Howrah	Advisory Member

malvikatiwari

Director Institute of Applied Statistics